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Robert F. Kramer (SBN 181706) 
rkramer@krameralberti.com 
David Alberti (SBN 220625) 
dalberti@krameralberti.com 
Sal Lim (SBN 211830) 
slim@krameralberti.com 
Russell Tonkovich (SBN 233280) 
rtonkovich@krameralberti.com 
Robert Mattson (pro hac vice) 
rmattson@krameralberti.com 
James P. Barabas (pro hac vice) 
jbarabas@krameralberti.com 
Hong Lin (SBN 249898) 
hlin@krameralberti.com 
Robert Y. Xie (SBN 329126) 
rxie@krameralberti.com 
KRAMER ALBERTI LIM  
& TONKOVICH LLP 
577 Airport Boulevard, Suite 250 
Burlingame, California 94010 
Tel: (650) 825-4300 
Fax: (650) 460-8443 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Semiconductor Design Technologies, LLC 

  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

SEMICONDUCTOR DESIGN 
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC., 
Defendant. 

Case No. 3:23-cv-01001- RFL 
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1 

Plaintiff Semiconductor Design Technologies, LLC (“SDT”) hereby appeals to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s May 28 2024 Judgment in a Civil 

Case, (ECF No. 75) and the Court’s May 28, 2024 Order Granting Defendant Cadence Design 

Systems, Inc.’s (“Cadence”) Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint for Failure to State 

a Claim Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6) and 35 U.S.C. § 101 (ECF No. 74), and from all other 

rulings, findings and/or conclusions of any kind whatsoever decided adversely to Semiconductor 

Design Technologies, LLC. 

Plaintiff’s Representation Statement is attached to this Notice as required by Rule 12(b) of 

the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure. 

 
Dated: June 26, 2024    /s/ Robert F. Kramer  

KRAMER ALBERTI LIM  
& TONKOVICH LLP 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Semiconductor Design Technologies, LLC 
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REPRESENTATION STATEMENT 
 

 
PARTIES COUNSEL OF RECORD 
 
Semiconductor Design Technologies, LLC 
 
 

 
Robert F. Kramer (SBN 181706) 
rkramer@krameralberti.com 
David Alberti (SBN 220625) 
dalberti@krameralberti.com 
Sal Lim (SBN 211830) 
slim@krameralberti.com 
Russell Tonkovich (SBN 233280) 
rtonkovich@krameralberti.com 
Robert Mattson (pro hac vice) 
rmattson@krameralberti.com 
James P. Barabas (pro hac vice) 
jbarabas@krameralberti.com 
Hong Lin (SBN 249898) 
hlin@krameralberti.com 
Robert Y. Xie (SBN 329126) 
rxie@krameralberti.com 
KRAMER ALBERTI LIM  
& TONKOVICH LLP 
577 Airport Boulevard, Suite 250 
Burlingame, California 94010 
Tel: (650) 825-4300 
Fax: (650) 460-8443 

 
Cadence Design Systems, Inc. 
 

 
Harper Batts (SBN 242603) 
hbatts@sheppardmullin.com 
Chris Ponder (SBN 296546) 
cponder@sheppardmullin.com 
Jeffrey Liang (SBN 281429) 
jliang@sheppardmullin.com 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & 
HAMPTON LLP 
1540 El Camino Real, Suite 120 
Menlo Park, California 94025 
Telephone: (650) 815-2600 
Fax: (650) 815-2601 
 
Ericka J. Schulz (SBN 246667) 
eschulz@sheppardmullin.com 
James Young Hurt (SBN 312390) 
jhurt@sheppardmullin.com 
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & 
HAMPTON LLP 
12275 El Camino Real, Suite 100 
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San Diego, California 92130 
Telephone: (858) 720-8900 
Fax: (858) 509-3691 
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